Order ~ authorizing Mayor Craig M. Caster to sign and send a letter on behalf of the 

Board of Commissioners to request Brunswick County Government to contribute 50% 

of the local share for the Sanford Dam Spillway Project in an estimated amount of Two 

Hundred and Eighty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars and No 

Cents ($ 288,750.00). 

j. Order ~ authorizing the City Manager to enter into a paving contract with Southern 

Asphalt, Inc. of Rocky Point, NC  in the estimated amount of One Hundred and 

Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety Three Dollars and Sixty Cents 

($116,693.60)  to pave/resurface various roads in the City.  

k. Discussion ~ Purchase of 10 acre parcel located by BSL Fire Department.  

l. Discussion ~ Southport La. possible road improvements. 

12. Announcements ~ 

13. Adjourn ~